INVESTMENT PROPERTIES

Location

Unit 1204,

Eastern Harbour Centre,
28 Hoi Chak Street,
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

L103,

Eastern Harbour Centre,
28 Hoi Chak Street,
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

Use Tenure

Office building Medium
term lease

Parking lot Medium
term lease

Particulars of Properties

31 March 2006

Attributable
interest of

the Group

100%

100%

Annual Report 2005 / 2006

Kwoon Chung Bus Holdings Limited



Annual Report 2005 / 2006

Kwoon Chung Bus Holdings Limited

Particulars of Properties
31 March 2006

PROPERTIES HELD FOR SALE

Location

LR BT E A8
Lot: 22-1-23

AL B BT R MBS
Lot: 55

b E EEH
BEYR [ KB B
Lot: 10-8-22

b E EEH
BEYR [ KB B
Lot: 10-8-48

sl =]
Nl
Lot: 9-11-2

Wit E EBBEH
BEYR [ A RS

Lot: 8-7-3

EEmaitRERERE T

Use

Industrial

Industrial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Industrial

Transportation use

Site
Area

(sq.m.)

4,702

9,335

25,495

5,184

36,949

3,542

16,990

Tenure

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Medium term lease

Attributable
interest of

the Group

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

600%



