## Kwoon Chung Bus Holdings Limited Annual Report 2005 / 2006

## **INVESTMENT PROPERTIES**

			Attributable
			interest of
Location	Use	Tenure	the Group
Unit 1204,	Office building	Medium	100%
Eastern Harbour Centre,		term lease	
28 Hoi Chak Street,			
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong			
L103,	Parking lot	Medium	100%
Eastern Harbour Centre,		term lease	
28 Hoi Chak Street,			
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong			

## **Particulars of Properties**

31 March 2006

## PROPERTIES HELD FOR SALE

		Site Area		Attributable interest of
Location	Use	(sq.m.)	Tenure	the Group
湖北省襄樊市鄭城大道 Lot: 22-1-23	Industrial	4,702	Medium term lease	100%
湖北省襄樊市園林路 Lot: 55	Industrial	9,335	Medium term lease	100%
湖北省襄樊市 樊城區大慶路 Lot: 10-8-22	Commercial	25,495	Medium term lease	100%
湖北省襄樊市 樊城區大慶路 Lot: 10-8-48	Commercial	5,184	Medium term lease	100%
湖北省襄樊市 樊城區大慶路 Lot: 9-11-2	Commercial	36,949	Medium term lease	100%
湖北省襄樊市 樊城區人民路 Lot: 8-7-3	Industrial	3,542	Medium term lease	100%
重慶市渝北區龍溪鎮寨子坪	Transportation use	16,990	Medium term lease	60%